that the below described movable assets(vehicles)hypothecated to the bank, the physical
possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank of India, the bank
will be sold on “As is Where is”, “As is What is” and “Whatever there is”on 02-03-2026, for
recovery of `̀̀̀̀3,72,79,436/- (Rupees Three Crore Seventy Two Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand
Four Hundred Thirty Six only), together with interest at contractual rate from 12-02-2026 plus
cost and other incidental expenses/charges due to the secured creditor from M/s. Reddy
Enterprises, Address: D.No. 32-26/16/1, Vijay Lakshmi Nivas Matchavaram, Vijayawada,Andhra
Pradesh-520004.

[...]

Name of Obligor(s)/Legal
Heir(s)/Legal Representative(s)

TATA CAPITAL HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED
Contact Address: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpat Rao
Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai 400 013 Contact No. (022) 66069383

Sr.
No

Rs.Rs. 12,64,072/-
(Rupees Twelve Lakh Sixty Four

Thousand and Seventy Two Only) as on
03-02-2026.

03-02-2026
&

01-02-2026

1.
1. Mr. GUNDUMOLU SUDHAKAR
(Borrower) 2. Mrs. GUNDUMOLU

PUSHPAVATHI & 3. Mr. GUNDMOLU
SIVA KUMAR as (Co borrower’s)

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY : An extent of 145.6 sq.yards in R.S.No.78/3, of W.G.Dist., present Eluru District, Bhimadole

[...]

ings, if any, executed by the said Obligor(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following Secured Asset(s) have
been mortgaged to TCHFL by the said Obligor(s) respectively.

TCHHL04620001001925
54 , TCHIN 046200010
0195047 & TCHIN05

00000100282920

Rs. 42,30,350/- (Rupees Forty Two
Lakh Thirty Thousand Three

Hundred and Fifty Only)
as on 04-02-2026.

04-02-2026
&

01-02-2026
2.

1. Mr. ARAVA JOHN (Borrower)
2. Mrs. ARAVA NAGA LAKSHMI
USHA & 3. Mr. ARAVA RAJESH

as (Co borrower’s)
SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY : West Godavari District, narasapur registry, Rustumbada Village, Narasapur Municipal area,

[...]

site of Kambala Venkatanna naidu Alias Mangayya Naidu- 26.10 ft;
North : site of Cheday Pardhasaradhi - 65.10 ft.
Total extent of 193.6 sq.yards or 161 sq.mtrs along with all usual easementary rights.

TCHHF04340001
00341906 &

TCHIN043400010
0342715.

Rs. 7,71,282/- Rupees Seven Lakh
Seventy One Thousand Two

Hundred and Eighty Two Only) as on
04-02-2026.

04-02-2026
&

01-02-2026
3.

1. Mr. DASARI KOTESWARAO
(Borrower)

2. Mrs. DASARI SANDHYA PRIYA as
(Co borrower’s)

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY : An extent of 242.0 sq.yards in R.S.No.150/2 of W.G.Dist., present Eluru District,
Ganapavaram SRO, Nidamarru Mandal, Bynepalli Village, D.No.1-78., standing on the name of Mrs. Dasari Sandhya Priya
with an vide Document No.12512/2024 and bounded as follows:- East : road; South : site of Battlu Vanaja; West
: house of Meesala Simhachalam; North : site of Donor.

TCHHF045600010
0062107

Rs. 35,52,982/- (Rupees Thirty Five
Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Nine

Hundred and Eighty Two Only) as on
06-02-2026.

06-02-2026
&

03-02-2026
4.

1. Mr. KOLAPARTHI JANAKI RAO
(Borrower) 2. M/s. TRIVENI ENTER-
PRISESE and 3. Mrs. KOLAPARTHI
VARA LAKSHMI as (Co borrower’s)

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY : Property of the house bearing D.No.25-1-149/5/D, land admeasuring 220 sq yards, covered